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Oregon Department of Transportation: 

Local Program Leadership Team (LPLT) 

Mark Usselman  

Area Manager  

ODOT Region 3  

307 Hwy 42 W 

Coquille, OR 97423  

Ph: 541-396-1142, Ext 226  

mark.usselman@odot.state.or.us 

 

Scott Adams  

Local Agency Liaison  

ODOT Region 3 Headquarters  

3500 NW Stewart Parkway  

Roseburg, OR 97470  

Ph: 541-957-3636  

scott.adams@odot.state.or.us  

 

Darrell Newton  

Local Agency Liaison 

ODOT Region 4  

63055 N Highway 97 

Bend, OR 97703  

Ph: 541-388-6272  

darrell.r.newton@odot.state.or.us 

 

Craig Sipp  

Area Manager  

Region 5 Headquarters 3012 Island Ave  

La Grande, OR 97850  

Ph: 541-963-1328  

craig.a.sipp@odot.state.or.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Local Program Leadership Team (LPLT) provides strategic level planning, policy decision-making, and guidance for key aspects of the Local Program.  

LEADERSHIP 

 

Sonny Chickering, Chair  

ODOT Region 2 Manager  

ODOT Region 2 Headquarters  

455 Airport Rd SE Bldg B  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-986-2631  

sonny.p.chickering@odot.state.or.us 

 

Cole Grisham, AICP Co-Chair  

Local Public Agency Coordinator  

ODOT Active Transportation Section  

555 13th St NE Ste 2  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-986-3531  

nicholas.grisham@odot.state.or.us  

 

REGION MEMBERS 

 

Sam Hunaidi  

Project Services Manager  

ODOT Region 1  

Flanders Building  

123 NW Flanders St  

Portland, OR 97209  

Ph: 503-731-8472  

sam.h.hunaidi@odot.state.or.us  

 

 

Lisa Nell  

Planning & Development Manager  

ODOT Region 2 Headquarters  

455 Airport Rd SE Bldg B  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-986-2632 

lisa.d.nell@odot.state.or.us  
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Oregon Department of Transportation: 

Local Program Leadership Team (LPLT) 

 McGregor Lynde 

Active Transportation Section Manager 

ODOT Active Transportation Section  

555 13th St NE Ste 2  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-986-3880 

mcgregor.lynde@odot.state.or.us 

 

Holli Pick  

Contract Claims Specialist  

ODOT Construction Section  

800 Airport Rd SE  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-986-3136  

holli.j.pick@odot.state.or.us 

 

Susan White  

Statewide NEPA Program 

ODOT Geo-Environmental Section  

4040 Fairview Industrial Dr SE Salem, OR 97302  

Ph: 503-986-3519  

susan.white@odot.state.or.us 

 

Holly Winston, PE 

Senior Local Bridge Standards Engineer  

ODOT Bridge Engineering Section  

4040 Fairview Industrial Dr SE 

Salem, OR 97302  

Ph: 503-986-3356  

holly.m.winston@odot.state.or.us 

 

Marie Wright 

Statewide Programs Lead 

ODOT Active Transportation Section  

555 13th St NE Ste 2  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-986-3327  

marie.a.wright@odot.state.or.us 

The Local Program Leadership Team (LPLT) provides strategic level planning, policy decision-making, and guidance for key aspects of the Local Program.  

EXTERNAL MEMBERS 

 

Satvinder Sandhu  

Local Programs Manager  

Federal Highway Administration  

530 Center St NE Ste 420  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-316-2560  

satvinder.sandhu@dot.gov 

 

Daniel Hauser  

Association of Oregon Counties  

P.O. Box 12729 (Salem, OR 97309)  

1201 Court St NE Ste 300  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-970-4614 

dhauser@oregoncounties.org 

 

Craig Honeyman  

League of Oregon Cities Director  

PO Box 928  

Salem, OR 97308  

Ph: 503-588-6550  

choneyman@orcities.org 

 

RESOURCES AND PARTNERS 

 

Tiffany Hamilton, JD 

Certification Program Manager  

ODOT Active Transportation Section  

555 13th St NE Ste 2  

Salem, OR 97301  

Ph: 503-986-3649  

 

Christy Wood 

State Right of Way Manager 

ODOT Right of Way Section 

4040 Fairview Industrial Dr SE 

Salem, OR 97302 

Ph: 503-986-3643 


